

Sessions (Spl.) Case No.32 of 2025

[Ref: Jhalda P.S. Case No. 149/2025 dt.16.07.2025, U/s.64(2)(m)/65(2)/69 BNS & S.6 of POCSO Act]

Or. No. 04

Dt.16.12.2025.

Accused **Subodh Kalindi** is produced from J.C and remanded to J.C till next date.

Today is fixed for production of accused from J.C and for consideration of charge.

Ld. Spl. P.P. takes no step. Ld. Defence counsel takes no step.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The Local Bar Association is observing pen down as per their resolution dt.16.12.2025 as communicated to this court.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 13.01.2026 for production of accused Subodh Kalindi from J.C and for consideration of charge.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(I/C)**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia.
(I/C)**