

S.C (Spl) Case No.32 of 2025

Ord. No.09
21.04.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused person on I.B and consideration of charge. Accused person on I.B namely **Subodh Kalindi** is absent today without taking any steps.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is absent.

In view of resolution of Local Bar Association, Purulia dated 18.04.2026 no adverse order is passed today.

The Interim Bail of the said accused person is extended till next date.

Accordingly, this case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 04.06.2026 for appearance of accused person and for consideration of charge.

D/C

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.

A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia